FILED

December 19, 2019

OFFICE OF APPELLATE COURTS

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 11:58am he served the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State therein named, personally at 445 Minnesota Street #1100, St. Paul, 55101, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Michael Leonard, Assistant Attorney General, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

___Day of December, 2019

Notary Public

Ruthann Elizabeth Lunda NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF DELIVERY COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 12:10pm he delivered the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State therein named, personally at 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. #180, St. Paul, 55155, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Jamie Ebert, Assistant a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

Day of December, 2019

Notary Public

Ruthann Elizabeth Lunda NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 11:10am he served the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Jennifer Carnahan, Republican Party of Minnesota therein named, personally at 7400 Metro Blvd. #424, Edina, 55439, County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Rebecca Alery, Executive Director and member, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

Day of December, 2019

Notary Public

MARY MARGARET GYNILD Notary Public-Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 11:42am he served the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Ken Martin, Minnesota Democratic Farmer Labor Party therein named, personally at 255 E. Plato Blvd., St. Paul, 55107, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Collin Murray, Data Director, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

Day of December, 2019

Notary Public

Ruthann Elizabeth Lunda NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31. 2021

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 10:51am he served the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Grassroots-Legalize Cannabis Party therein named, personally at 2114 E. 35th Street, Minneapolis, 55407, County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Judith Schwartzbacker, Secretary, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

Day of December, 2019

Notary Public

Ruthann Elizabeth Lunda NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente and James Bernard Martin, Jr.

Plaintiff(s),

٧.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE COURT FILE #A19-1994

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State

Defendant(s).

David J. Lunda, Being duly sworn, on oath says: that on the 18th day of December, 2019 at 10:30am he served the following: Order; Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44 with Exhibits A-B, Relief Requested on or Prior to January 17, 2020 and Oral Argument Requested; Affidavits of Service; Notice of Case Filing on Legal Marijuana Now Party therein named, personally at 1717 Tyler Street NE, Minneapolis, 55413, County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, by handing to and leaving with Marty Super, President, an expressly authorized agent for service a true and correct copy thereof.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this

 $\frac{18}{10}$ Day of December, 2019

Notary Public



STATE OF MINNESOTA IN SUPREME COURT A19-1994

Roque "Rocky'	' De La Fuente,	and
James Bernard	Martin, Jr.	

Petitioners,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

v.

Steve Simon, Minnesota Secretary of State,

Respondent.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Mary Gynild, of the City of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, being affirmed on oath, says that on the 17th day of December, 2019 she served the following:

- 1. Order (Briefing Schedule), dated December 17, 2019;
- 2. Petition Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 204B.44;
- 3. Affidavits of Service; and
- 4. Notice of Case Filing;

on the following interested persons in this action, by shipping true and correct copies thereof, via Federal Express and directed to the following at the addresses shown below:

Donald J. Trump 725 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10022 Donald J. Trump The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW The White House, DC 20500

Pat Cipollone White House Counsel 1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20500

And further says that on December 18, 2019 she served the same documents, by shipping true and correct copies thereof, via Federal Express and directed to the following at the address shown below:

Donald J. Trump The Mar-a-Lago Club 1100 South Ocean Blvd Palm Beach, FL 33480

Attached are the Federal Express shipment receipts and email confirmation notices of shipment delivery for each shipment.

Mary Gynild

Mary Gynild

Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 19th day of December, 2019.

Notary Public

MAREN ELYSSE FRANZEN
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2021



Address Information

Ship to:

Ship from:

Donald J. Trump

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman, Kaardal &

Erickson, P.A.

725 5th Avenue

150 S 5th St. Ste. 3100

NEW YORK, NY

Minneapolis, MN

10022

55402

US

US

000-000-0000

6123411074

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 777277624033

Ship date: 12/17/2019

Estimated shipping charges: 41.98 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate Service type: Priority Overnight Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1 Total weight: 0.50 LBS Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-865 Your reference: De La Fuente/State

P.O. no.: Invoice no.: Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1000, e.g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Wednesday, December 18, 2019 8:57 AM

To:

Mary Gynild

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 777277624033 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 777277624033

Ship date:

Tue, 12/17/2019

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson,

P.A

Minneapolis, MN 55402

US

Delivery date:

Wed, 12/18/2019 9:53

am

Donald J. Trump

725 5th Avenue

NEW YORK, NY 10022

US



Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

777277624033

Status:

Delivered: 12/18/2019 09:53

Delivered

AM Signed for By:

N.CINTRON

Reference:

De La Fuente/State

Signed for by:

N.CINTRON

Delivery location:

NEW YORK, NY

Delivered to:

Receptionist/Front Desk

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Envelope

Number of pieces:

1

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Deliver Weekday

Standard transit:

12/18/2019 by 10:30 am

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 8:56 AM CST on 12/18/2019.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.



Address Information

Ship to:

Ship from:

Donald J. Trump

Erick G. Kaardal

The White House

Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A.

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

150 S 5th St. Ste. 3100

THE WHITE HOUSE, DC

Minneapolis, MN

20500

55402

US

US

202-456-1110

6123411074

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 777277569974

Ship date: 12/17/2019

Estimated shipping charges: 41.98 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate Service type: Priority Overnight Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1 Total weight: 0.50 LBS Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-865 Your reference: De La Fuente/State

P.O. no.: Invoice no.: Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1000, e.g., jeweiry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide for details.

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated.

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Wednesday, December 18, 2019 9:59 AM

To: Mary Gynild

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 777277569974 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 777277569974

Ship date:

Tue, 12/17/2019

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A. Minneapolis, MN 55402

US

Delivery date:

Wed, 12/18/2019 10:58

am

Donald J. Trump

The White House FedEx Facility

1501 ECKINGTON PLACE

NORTHEAST

WASHINGTON, DC 20002

US



Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

777277569974

Status:

Delivered: 12/18/2019 10:58

Delivered

AM Signed for By: R.

CHASEZ

Reference:

De La Fuente/State

Signed for by:

R. CHASEZ

Delivery location:

WASHINGTON, DC

Delivered to:

FedEx Location

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Envelope

Number of pieces:

1

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Hold at Location

Standard transit:

12/18/2019 by 9:00 am

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 9:59 AM CST on 12/18/2019.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.



Address Information

Ship to:

Ship from:

Pat Cipollone

Erick G. Kaardal

White House Counsel

Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A.

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

150 S 5th St. Ste. 3100

WASHINGTON, DC

Minneapolis, MN

20500

55402 US

US 202-456-1111

6123411074

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 777277513798

Ship date: 12/17/2019

Estimated shipping charges: 41.98 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate Service type: Priority Overnight Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1 Total weight: 0.50 LBS Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-865 Your reference: De La Fuente/State

P.O. no.: Invoice no.: Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$100, e.g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated.

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Wednesday, December 18, 2019 10:00 AM

To:

Mary Gynild

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 777277513798 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 777277513798

Ship date:

Tue, 12/17/2019

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A. Minneapolis, MN 55402

US

Delivery date:

Wed, 12/18/2019 10:58

am

Pat Cipollone

White House Counsel

FedEx Facility

1501 ECKINGTON PLACE

NORTHEAST

WASHINGTON, DC 20002

US



Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

777277513798

Status:

Delivered: 12/18/2019 10:58

Delivered

AM Signed for By: R.

CHASEZ

Reference:

De La Fuente/State

Signed for by:

R. CHASEZ

Delivery location:

WASHINGTON, DC

Delivered to:

FedEx Location

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Envelope

Number of pieces:

1

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Hold at Location

Standard transit:

12/18/2019 by 9:00 am

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 9:59 AM CST on 12/18/2019.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.



Address Information

Ship to:

Ship from:

Donald J. Trump The Mar-a-Lago Club Erick G. Kaardal Mohrman, Kaardal &

Erickson, P.A.

1100 South Ocean Blvd

150 S 5th St. Ste. 3100

PALM BEACH, FL

Minneapolis, MN

33480 US 55402 US

000-000-0000

6123411074

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 777283816930

Ship date: 12/18/2019

Estimated shipping charges: 46.43 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate Service type: Priority Overnight Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1 Total weight: 0.50 LBS Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-865 Your reference: De La Fuente/State

P.O. no.: Invoice no.: Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1000, e.g., jewelfry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service

Guide for details.

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated.

From:

TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:

Thursday, December 19, 2019 9:26 AM

To:

Mary Gynild

Subject:

FedEx Shipment 777283816930 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

Tracking # 777283816930

Ship date:

Wed, 12/18/2019

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson,

P.A.

Minneapolis, MN 55402

US



Delivery date:

Thu, 12/19/2019 10:19

am

Donald J. Trump The Mar-a-Lago Club 1100 South Ocean Blvd PALM BEACH, FL 33480

US

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

777283816930

Status:

Delivered: 12/19/2019 10:19

AM Signed for By: J.PENA

Reference:

De La Fuente/State

Signed for by:

J.PENA

Delivery location:

PALM BEACH, FL

Delivered to:

Shipping/Receiving

Service type:

FedEx Priority Overnight®

Packaging type:

FedEx® Envelope

Number of pieces:

1

Weight:

1.00 lb.

Special handling/Services:

Deliver Weekday

Standard transit:

12/19/2019 by 10:30 am

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.



Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 9:25 AM CST on 12/19/2019.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.

© 2019 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under U.S. and international law. Review our <u>privacy policy</u>. All rights reserved.